Supelco Park •  595 North Harrison Road
Bellefonte, PA 16823-0048 USA
Telephone 800-247-6628 •  814-359-3441
Fax 800-447-3044 •  814-359-3044
email: supelco@sial.com
sigma-aldrich.com
Application Note 167
W e  a r e  c o m m i t t e d  t o  t h e  s u c c e s s  o f  o u r  C u s t o m e r s ,  E m p l o y e e s  a n d  S h a r e h o l d e r s

mixing cartridges of volumes ranging from 2  to 250µL provide
considerable flexibility in mixer configurations. These parts ap-
pear in the Ordering Information below.
One other subject is the issue of how low the HPLC pump can
deliver such low flow rates reliably. New HPLC systems are
available that are designed to operate at low flow rates. How-
ever, if the desired flow rate is below what the pump can reliably
deliver, then flow splitting can be employed to modify the flow
path so as to step down the flow rate prior to the injector to a
suitable level.
In conclusion, if there is a need to increase sensitivity to see
compounds lower levels or conserve precious samples, reduc-
ing column ID is a viable and effective option.
Ordering Information
(Other dimensions available.  Please call or visit our web site.)
Description Cat. No.
Discovery BIO Wide Pore C18
10cm x 0.32mm ID, 3µm 65527-U
10cm x 0.5mm ID, 3µm 65518-U
10cm x 1mm ID, 3µm 65506-U
10cm x 2.1mm ID, 3µm 567201-U
ASI High-Pressure Mixing Chambers*
ASI SS Binary Micro-Mixer Housing 56666-U
ASI SS Ternary Micro-Mixer Housing 56667-U
ASI High-Pressure Cartridges*
ASI 2µL SS Micro-Mixer Cartridge 56661-U
ASI 5µL SS Micro-Mixer Cartridge 56662-U
ASI 10µL SS Micro-Mixer Cartridge 56663-U
ASI 25µL SS Micro-Mixer Cartridge 56664-U
* The highly-efficient cross-flow shearing mechanism in the ASI static mixer
produces vortex mixing over a wide range of flow rates. Use the binary input
housing to combine two flowpaths into one, such as in postcolumn applica-
tions. Use the in-line housing when additional mixing is needed in a single